

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5796-5797/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2008 in CRLM No. 8998/2008 & CRLM No. 9000/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALWINDER KAUR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail

Date: 18/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amrik singh,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the petitioners shall not be arrested in connection with this case.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master