

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl)No(s).5796-5797/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2008 in CRLM No. 8998/2008 & CRLM No. 9000/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALWINDER KAUR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 14/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amrik Singh, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. T.P. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the parties have arrived at a compromise, which has been filed before the High Court and this matter is fixed for consideration on 26th of this month.

Let this matter stand over for a period of four weeks for the present to await the outcome of the pending matter before the High Court.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master