

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5796-5797/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2008 in CRLM No. 8998/2008 & CRLM No. 9000/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALWINDER KAUR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 12/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Amrik Singh,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. T.P. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. H.S. Sandhu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having regard to the fact that the First Information Report No.38 dated 25st March,2008, P.S. Morinda, Distt. Roop Nagar, State of Punjab, has since been quashed by the High Court on 26th November,2008, in support whereof the copy of the order passed by the High Court on 26th

-2-

November,2008, has been produced, no further parties will be served to continue in these proceedings.

Accordingly, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed having become infructuous.

[Ganga Thakur]
P.S. to Registrar

[Indu Satija]
Court Master